RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): HTA Technology Investments LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: ✓ Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Nevada Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 13, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name Other	Name: Treev, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 City: Reno State: Nevada Country: US Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability Other Company Citizenship Nevada If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing TREEV, OMNITREEV, Design Only, AUTOTREEV, DATATREEV	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bhayeeni Parmar	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Sulte 300 Street Address: 1601 Fim Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: <u>Dalias</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>75201-4761</u> Phone Number: <u>214-999-4747</u> Fax Number: <u>214-999-3747</u> Email Address: <u>hparmar@gardere.com</u>	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card	
9. Signature: Signature Bhaveeni Parmar Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover 7 sheet, attachments, and document:	

1544623V1 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attachment to TM Recordation Cover Sheet

Conveying Party = HTA Technology Investments, LLC Receiving Party = Treev LLC

Mark	Registration No.
TREEV	1,522,495
OMNITREEV	2,327,326
Design Only	2,327,325
AUTOTREEV	2,330,275
DATATREEV	2,327,324
DOCUTREEV	2,327,323
ETREEV	2,458,329
TREEV FRAMEWORK	2,397,204
TREEV 2000	2,343,210

Page 1 of 1

DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKÉR Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL
Deputy Secretary
for Southern Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA



CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. AND ERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

> F.I.I.ICK HSU Deputy Secretary for Elections

Certified Copy

June 3, 2005

Job Number: Reference Number: C20050603-0454 00000220818-41

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) LLC2209-2003-003 . **Description** Amendment Number of Pages 3 Pages/1 Copies

Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Certification Clerk

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708

Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

TA\$150-

1-24-03 \$1:25m From-GARMERE

T-784 P.02/04 F-838



DRAN HELLER Segratory of State \$62 North Carson Street Carson City, Northia 86791-4281 (775) 464 5785



Ordina Nata Prince

UC3209-03

FEB 2 4 2003

Cartificate of Amendment to Articles of Organisation For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221) - Remit in Duplicate -

⁴.	Name of Smithol Rebility company: RTA Technology In-segme LLC
2	The articles have been emended as follows (provide articles numbers, if available):
نف	tinto One of the Assister of Osympianica shall be promised to charact the motor of the company to "TREEV LLC"
<u> 7</u>	Offering the coupe "NTA Technology Seventures LLC" and inserting the same "TRESV LLC".
3.	Indicate whether the company is managed by managers or members: Esti Manager
4.	Signature (must be signed by at less) one manager or by a managing member).
	Stant Chillery Jr
	profibero

JOINT RESOLUTION BY THE UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE MEMBER AND SOLE MANAGER OF HTA TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS LLC

February 44, 2003

The undersigned, being the sole member and manager of HTA Technology Investments LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby declares that when he has signed this consent, the following resolution shall then be consented to, approved of, and adopted to the same extent and to have the same force and effect as if adopted a special meeting of the member and manager duly called and held for the purpose of acting upon proposals to adopt such resolution:

WHEREAS, the sole member and manager deems and declares it desirable for, and in the best interests of, the Company to amend the Articles of Organization of the Company to change the name of the Company to "TREEV LLC";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, in accordance with Section 86.221 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, Article 1 of the Articles of Organization of Company be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. Name of Limited Liability Company: TREEV, LLC"

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, the officers of the Company be and hereby are authorized, empowered, and directed to prepare a Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company effecting the foregoing amendment, and to file such Certificate with the Secretary of State of Nevada; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be and hereby are authorized, empowered and directed to do all other things and acts, to execute and deliver all other instruments, documents, and certificates and to pay all costs, fees, and taxes as may be, in their sole judgment, necessary, proper, or advisable in order to carry out and comply with the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions; and that all of the acts and deeds of the officers of the Company which are consistent with the purposes and intent of such resolutions be and hereby are, in all respects, approved, confirmed, and adopted as the acts and deeds of the Company.

DALLAS 1248919v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this consent as of the date first above written.

Horsco T. Ardinger, Jr.

Sole Member

Homes T. Ardinger, Jr.

Sole Manner

DALLAS 124866/)

RECORDED: 07/06/2005

TRADEMARK TOTEL P. 84
REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0496